CHARACTERISTICS
Contact arrangement
Voltage drop
Max. continuous
current1)
Max. switching
current
Min. contact load

measured voltage of 24V is 28V);
2) The performance parameters of products with characteristic numbers shall be subject to the specific specifications provided by hongfa.
ORDERING INFORMATION
H: 1 Form A    Z: 1 Form C
1: QC Terminal 9: Quadrilateral card holde
Type
Coil voltage
Contact
arrangement
Construction
T : AgSnO2Contact material
R：Parallel transient supression resistors(680Ω，12V)(2700Ω，24V)
R1：Parallel transient supression resistors(560Ω，12V)(1200Ω，24V)
R2：Parallel transient supression resistors(470Ω，12V)(1000Ω，24V)
D：Parallel transient supression diode,with anode connected to terminal#2
D1：Parallel transient supression diode,with anode connected to terminal#1
Nil: Without parallel components
Parallel coil
components1)
J：QC Terminal without hole
Nil: QC Terminal with hole
Terminal
12: 12VDC   24: 24VDC
HFV15A / 12 -H 1 T J -R （XXX）
XXX: Customer special requirement      Nil: StandardSpecial code1)
23.8±0.5
4x0.8±0.05
0.3 A
4x6.3±0.1
4x  1.8
0.3 A
A
17.9±0.25
26±0.5
8.35±0.25
10.35±0.5
17.9±0.25
26±0.5
8.35±0.25
10.35±0.5
23.8±0.5
2.3
4x0.8±0.05
0.3 A
4x6.3±0.1
0.3 A
A
4x  1.8
3
17.9±0.25
26±0.5
8.35±0.25
10.35±0.5
17.9±0.25
26±0.5
8.35±0.25
10.35±0.5
HFV15A/□□-□1□T□-□(XXX)
HFV15A/□□-□9□T□-□(XXX)
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS, WIRING DIAGRAM AND PC BOARD LAYOUT
Outline Dimensions
Unit: mm
From A (Bottom view) From C (Bottom view)
From A (Bottom view) From C (Bottom view)
3 (30) 5 (87)
2 (85) 1 (86)
3 (30) 5 (87)
2 (85) 1 (86)
HFV15A/□□-H□□□(XXX) HFV15A/□□-H□□□-R(XXX) HFV15A/□□-H□□□-D(XXX)
HFV15A/□□-H□□□-D1(XXX) HFV15A/□□-Z□□□(XXX) HFV15A/□□-Z□□□-R(XXX)
HFV15A/□□-Z□□□-D(XXX) HFV15A/□□-Z□□□-D1(XXX)
3 (30) 5 (87)
2 (85) 1 (86)